Community Safety Overview & Scrutiny Committee

Breakdown of Public Attitude Survey Results for October - December 2009

Section 1. Your local area - % of respondents who agree...

Annex A

They feel strongly They can influence LU place. L) People in this area People in this area % who are satisfied with
. . . i . people from different - :
connected to their local decisions affecting their are willing to help treat each other with the local area as a place to
backgrounds get on well . . g . .
area local area their neighbours respect and consideration live
together
Craven 89% 40% 79% 91% 89% 96%
Hambleton 89% 38% 82% 92% 86% 97%
Harrogate 87% 37% 76% 85% 87% 97%
Richmondshire 87% 38% 79% 90% 88% 95%
Ryedale 89% 42% 78% 88% 87% 94%
Scarborough 88% 36% 75% 85%
_ 74% 88% 85% 94%
York 82% 46% 75% 86% 94%
Force 86% 39% 77% 86% 95%
Section 2. Feeling informed - % of respondents who...
Feel well informed about Would like to know more Attended a local
. e . . g Have heard of the :
local crime and policing | information about policing . . meeting where the
. . : . policing pledge . .
issues in their area issues police were involved
Craven 63% 45% [ 24% ] 21%
Hambleton 64% 54% 25% 19%
Harrogate 60% 50% 27% 17%
Richmondshire 63% 50% 25% 16%
Ryedale 66% 44% 25% 24%
Scarborough 50% 29% 20%
Selby 61% 51% 29% 18%
York 71% 27% 23%
Force 63% 26% 20%
Section 2. Awareness of SNT - % of respondents who...
. See officers See officers See officers
Know how to contact their ) : . .
Aware of SNT SNT patrolling on foot once a |patrolling on a bicycle| patrolling in a car once a
week or more once a week or more week or more
Craven 34% 24% 7% 46%
Hambleton 39% 33% 20% 6% 40%
Harrogate 38% 33% 22% 12% 41%
Richmondshire 45% 34% 20% 4% 40%
Ryedale 43% 38% 17% 10% 39%
Scarborough 43% 33% 23% 15% 40%
Selby 42% 38% 18% 8% 39%
York 58% 46% 39% 29%
Force 43% 36% 23% 11% 40%




Section 2. Perceptions of police - % of respondents who agree...

Annex A

Police can be relied upon to
respond quickly to

You can rely on the police
in this area to sort out a

Police work effectively
to reduce crime in this area

Police are in touch
with the local

Police are interested
in the issues that concern

Police get involved
in activities within the local

emergencies problem community people living in this area community

Craven 55% 65% 62% 59% 61% 43%
Hambleton 59% 53% 57% 42%
Harrogate 56% 61% 63% 56% 60% 40%
Richmondshire 55% 64% 64% 54% 58% 41%
Ryedale 54% 60% 65% 58% 61%

Scarborosgr | 57 6%

Selby 59% 60% 63% 57% 59% 42%
York 60% 62% 68% 62% 63% 42%
Force 56% 61% 64% 56% 60% 41%

Perceptions of police continued - % of respondents who agree...

Police keep people
informed about what they

Police in this area would
treat you with respect if you

Police treat everyone
fairly regardless of who

The police are doing a

are doing to tackle local |had to contact them for any good job
. they are
crime and ASB reason

Craven 45% 87% 72% 76%
Hambleton 48% 87% 73% 77%
Harrogate 44% 87% 72% 75%
Richmondshire 48% 87% 78% 7%
Ryedale 50% 85% 74% 79%
Scarborough 45% 71%

Selby 50% 85% 74% 77%
York 57% 86% 72% 80%
Force 48% 86% 73% 77%




Annex A
Diagnostic Breakdown of Public Attitude Survey results, October - December 2009

Section 3. Confidence - % of respondents who agree....

Craven 45% 38% 57% 58% 39%

Hambleton 50% 44% 60% 62% 44%

Harrogate 40% 58% 57% 43%

Richmondshire 43% 42% 59% 44%

Ryedale 44% 42% 59% 58% 41%

Scarborough 46% 44% 60% 58% 42%

Selby 49% 46% 60% 60% 44%

York

Force 47% 43% 60% 60% 44%

Confidence continued - % of respondents who...

Craven

Hambleton

Harrogate 82% 38% 44% 25%

Richmondshire 38% 23%

Ryedale 37% 23%

Scarborough 35% 26%

Selby 34%

York 83% 38% 46% 35% 25%

Force 81% 37% 44% 36% 23%




Annex A
Diagnostic Breakdown of Public Attitude Survey results, October - December 2009

Section 4. Crime and ASB perceptions - % of respondents who...

Craven
Hambleton 87% 81%
Harrogate 88% 82%
Richmondshire 89% 86%
Ryedale
Scarborough
Selby

York

Force

Compared with 12 months ago, % of respondents who feel crime has...

Craven 10% 73% 11%
Hambleton 10% 69% 13%
Harrogate 9% 68% 15%
Richmondshire 7% [ 74% ] 11%
Ryedale 9% 72% 12%
Scarborough 10% 70% 14%
Selby 7% 69% 15%
York 69%

Force 8% 71% 14%

Compared with 12 months ago, % of respondents who feel ASB has...

Craven 11% 70% 12%
Hambleton 13% 67% 13%
Harrogate 8% 70% 13%
Richmondshire 8% 71% 12%
Ryedale 12% 71% 11%
Scarborough

Selby

York

Force




Annex A

Section 4. Crime and ASB perceptions continued
Over the last 12 months, % of respondents whose feeling of being safe within their local area has...

Craven 5% 89% 6%
Hambleton 5% 89% 7%
Harrogate 5% 87% 8%

6%
6%

Richmondshire
Ryedale
Scarborough
Selby

York

Force

% of respondents who feel safe walking alone in their neighbourhood...

Craven
Hambleton
Harrogate
Richmondshire
Ryedale
Scarborough
Selby

York 97% 64%
Force 97% 69%




Perception of ASB and crime as a problem

% of respondents who perceive the following five issues to be the biggest problems in their local area

Craven
Hambleton
Harrogate 55% 34% 26% 27%
Richmondshire
Ryedale
Scarborough
Selby

York




